• The fee must be deposited to SECURITY BANK Account Number 171-031393-001; Account 

Name PIANO TEACHERS’ GUILD OF THE PHILIPPINES. 
• ONE THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 1,000.00) for applicants whose teacher is included in 

the official roster of members of PTGPFI; 
• ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (PHP 1,500.00) for applicants whose 

teacher is NOT included in the official roster of members of PTGPFI; and 
• THREE THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 3,000.00) for non-resident, foreign applicants, 

regardless if your teacher is in the official roster of members of PTGPFI or not.